Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 – 438 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SENIOR HOLIDAY LUNCHEON			
\$40.00	14 Navajo Trail	\$40.00	9117 Richmond Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
YOGA WITH A TWIST			
\$40.00	31 Bayonne Drive		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		
ART CLUB			
\$135.00	48C Beacon Hill Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
DINOSAUR ADVENTURE			
\$60.00	65 Vreeland Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
HOLIDAY LUNCHEON			
\$40.00	4 Richmond Road #301		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
REC BASKETBALL			
\$15.00	7 Vineland Road	\$100.00	29 Sussex Drive
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		West Milford, NJ 07480
\$100.00	946 Union Valley Road	\$10.00	11 Yorkshire Ave.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
TRAVEL BASKETBALL			
\$205.00	11 Orleans Lane		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
DEC BINGO			
\$5.00	74 Allison Ave,		
	Newfoundland, NJ 07435		
WREATH MAKING CLASS			
\$45.00	74 Allison Ave.		
	Newfoundland, NJ 07435		

Adopted: December 11, 2024

Adopted this 11th day of December, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.